AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR OGDEN VALLEY
WAYFINDING SIGNAGE PLAN

AMENDMENT #1

This is an amendment to the Agreement referenced above, which was made by and between the
following parties and dated September 25, 2018.

Client

Weber County

2380 Washington Blvd
Ogden, UT 84401
(801) 399-8406

Designer

Tangram Design, LLC
820 Santa Fe Drive
Denver, CO 80204
(303) 777-8878

Amount
This Amendment changes the contract amount from $75,495.00 to $82,500.

Purpose of Amendment. The purpose of this Amendment is to change the Agreement for
Professional Services for Ogden Valley Wayfinding Signage Plan, approved by the Board of
Weber County Commissioners on September 25, 2018, to increase the contract amount to
include an additional $7,005.00. The increase is to compensate for multiple bid assistance and
redesigns that were not originally anticipated, and to include construction administration
oversight from Tangram Design, L.L.C. for the duration of the sign construction activities. These
amendments are keeping with the original purpose of the Agreement and the request for
proposals.

Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all provisions of the Agreement remain
unaffected.

Additional Changes

Section 2.2, Work Process. Task #2 of Section 2.2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to
include Construction Administration. The Designer will do the following:

® Prepare final artwork of sign layouts for use by sign fabricator

* Review fabricator shop drawings and provide responses|to any Requests for Information
(RFI)

e Review all paint and vinyl samples and evaluate the sign prototype at the fabricator’s
shop

e Conduct conference call meetings and coordinate communication with Weber County or
sign fabricator, as needed, to maintain quality control throughout the fabrication process

Page 1 of 2




e Perform an onsite survey of final installed signs
e Prepare a punch-list summary to identify any issues that the fabricator needs to address

Section 5.1, Term of Agreement. The term of the Agreement is hereby amended to change the
date on which the Designer will complete services. Unless the parties mutually agree otherwise
in writing, Designer will complete services no later than October 31, 2022, or upon final
acceptance of Wayfinding signage.

Execution

By their execution, the parties hereto agree to all of the terms and conditions of this Amended
Agreement, effective as of the last date of signature. Each signatory represents that it has the full
authority to enter into this Amended Agreement and to bind het/his respective party to all of the
terms and conditions herein.

Designer: . Client:

Signature: James “Jim” H. Harvey, Chair
Weber County Board of Commissioners

Date Date

Attest: Ricky Hatch, CPA
Weber County Clerk Auditor

Page 2 of 2




